During the year, there has been no change in the authorised share capital 
of the Company. As on March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital 
of the Company stood at H 45,37,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Thousand 
Five Hundred Thirty Seven Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 
78,75,00,000 (Seventy-Eight Crore and Seventy-Five Lacs) Equity Shares 
of H 10/- each and 37,50,00,000 (Thirty Seven Crores and Fifty Lakhs) 
Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of H 100/- each.

Paid-Up Share Capital
During the year, there has been change in the subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company.

During the period under review, the Company has increased its paid up share capital in the following manner:-

No. of Equity Shares (Existing) No. of Equity Shares (Revised)

Equity Shares @H 10/- each 1,29,20,644 (One Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Twenty 
Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Four)

2,53,21,384 (Two Crore Fifty Three Twenty One 
Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Four)

Compulsorily Convertible Preference 
Share @ H 100/-

24,94,96,685 (Twenty Four Crores Ninety Four Lakhs 
Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Five)

No Change 

Employees Stock Option Plan
In compliance of the Scheme of Arrangement approved vide NCLT’s Order dated February 07, 2018, passed in CAA-333/ PB/ 2017 (“Scheme of 
Arrangement”), the Board of Directors of the Transferee Company has approved adoption of the Hero Future Energies Private Limited Employee Stock